

**ADOPTED**

Senators Thomas of the 2nd, Brown of the 26th and Miles of the 43rd offered the following amendment:

Amend the Senate Public Safety and Homeland Security Committee substitute (LC 14 9228S) to HB 501 by striking the phrase '210.00 or 200.00' on lines 16 and 17 of page 63 and replacing it with '510.00 or 500.00'.

By striking the phrase '210.00 or 200.00' on line 12 of page 64 and replacing it with '510.00 or 500.00'.

By striking the phrase '210.00 or 200.00' on lines 23 and 24 of page 66 and replacing it with '510.00 or 500.00'.

By striking the phrase '210.00 or 200.00' on line 35 of page 66 and replacing it with '510.00 or 500.00'.

By striking the phrase '210.00 or 200.00' on lines 27 and 28 of page 67 and replacing it with '510.00 or 500.00'.

By striking the phrase '210.00 or 200.00' on line 3 of page 68 and replacing it with '510.00 or 500.00'.